
 
 

 
 

MEETING NOTICE 
ROSE HILL CITY COUNCIL 

REGULAR MEETING 
Tuesday, January 17, 2017 

7:00 p.m. 
ROSE HILL CITY HALL/COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

125 W. ROSEWOOD 
 
 

6 p.m. WORKSHOP 
o Workshop to discuss Council meeting procedures (Mayor) 

 
AGENDA 
• Call to Order 
• Invocation and Flag Salute 
• Consent Agenda 

o Minutes 
o Claims 

• Citizen Forum 
• Approval of Agenda 
• Presentations: 

o Announcement of grand prize winner from Community Action Survey 
o Mayor’s Proclamation for former Council Member Bob Klem 
o Sandy Collins, update on Pancake Feed fundraiser for Christmas lights 

 
• Action Items: 

1. Neighborhood Revitalization Plan 
2. Resolution to document censure of Council Member Bill Baker 
3. Annual update to Water Emergency Plan 
4. Ordinance to amend City Code with regard to filling City Council vacancies 
5. Approval to sell surplus public works items 
6. Review of 2018 Budget Process Plan 

 
• Staff Reports 

 
• Adjournment 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

***If you need auxiliary aid and/or special accommodation in order to attend this meeting, please notify this office as soon as possible at 
City of Rose Hill KS 316-776-2712 so that we can maJkaenaurararyng1e7m, e2n0t1s7to accommodate your needs.*** Page 1 of 89 
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MINUTES 
THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE ROSE HILL CITY COUNCIL 

TUESDAY, JANUARY 3, 2017 – 7:00 P.M. 
ROSE HILL CITY HALL/COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

 

Call to Order 
The regular meeting of the Rose Hill City Council was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Mayor Beth 
Pompa. Councilmembers present, Roger Perryn, Ross Chappell, Bill Baker and Lionel Diamond. 
Bob Klem was absent with prior notice. Administration and staff present: Austin Gilley, City 
Administrator; Kelly Mendoza, City Clerk, and Andrew Marino, City Attorney. 

 
Invocation and Flag Salute 
Pastor Robert Varner, Rose Hill Bible Church gave the invocation, followed by the flag salute. 

 
Approval of Minutes 
Motion  by L.  Diamond: To approve the  12/19/2016 Regular  Council  Meeting  minutes  as 
presented.  Second by R. Perryn with motion passing 3-1. Councilmember Baker opposed. 

 
Claims 
Motion by R. Perryn: To approve the payment of claims for Appropriation Ordinance #1. Second 
by R. Perryn with motion passing 4-0. 

 
Citizen Forum 
Steve Huckaby, 243 Tiffany, spoke about zoning regulations. 
Ed Templin,  1624  N. Rose  Hill Road had  concerns  regarding open records requests  from 
Councilmember Baker. 
Julie Winslow, 15644 SW Mulberry Rd., voiced her concern over City Council issues. 

 
Approval of Agenda 
Motion by R. Perryn: To approve the agenda as presented.  Second by R. Chappell with motion 
passing 4-0. 

 
Public Hearing for Neighborhood Revitalization Plan 
Mayor Pompa opened the hearing @7:18 p.m. 
Steve Huckaby, 243 Tiffany, asked if Council could summarize the program. 
Don Waller, 222 Waller, requested that citizens be given more time to review the NRP documents. 
Mayor Pompa closed the Public Hearing and opened the regular meeting @ 7:25 p.m. 

 
Neighborhood Revitalization Plan 
Motion by: R. Chappell to table the approval of the NRP until the January 17th Council Meeting. 
Second by: B. Baker with motion passing 4-0. 
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2017 GAAP Waiver 
Motion by: R. Perryn to approve Ordinance #563 waivingthe requirements for Generally Accepted 
Account Principles. Second by: L. Diamond with motion passing 4-0. 

 
2017 Lawn Mowing Agreement 
Motion by: R. Perryn to approve the 2017 Lawn Mowing Agreement  with B & G Lawn and 
Landscaping. Second by L. Diamond with motion passing 4-0. 

 
City Administrator reports to Mayor 
Motion by: R. Perryn to censure Councilmember Baker for misconduct Thursday, December 29, 
2016. Second by L. Diamond with motion passing 3-1. Councilmember Baker opposed. 

 
Staff Reports 
Administrator Gilley updated the Council with the latest status report. No action was taken. 

 
Adjournment 
Motion by R. Chappell: To adjourn the meeting at 8:14 p.m.  Second by R. Chappell with motion 
passing 4-0. 

 
Respectfully submitted: 

 
 

 

Kelly Mendoza 
City Clerk 
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Council Expense Approval Report 
Rose Hill, KS By Vendor Name 

Payable Dates 01/04/2017 - 01/17/2017 
 
 
 

Vendor Name Post Date Description (Payable) Account Name Account Number Amount 

Vendor: 3077 - AAA Portable Services, LLC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Vendor: 3193 - Bank of America 

Vendor 3314 - Associated Integrated Marketing Total: 1,042.46 

Bank of America 01/13/2017 H.S.A. Cafeteria Plan Withholding 114-110-100210 100.00 
 

Vendor 3193 - Bank of America Total: 100.00 

Vendor: 1891 - Butler County Jail 
Butler County Jail 01/17/2017 Inmate Housing - Dec 2016 Prisoner Housing 100-120-400365 105.00 

 

Vendor 1891 - Butler County Jail Total: 105.00 

Vendor: 0786 - Butler Rural Electric 
Butler Rural Electric 01/17/2017 Utilities - Electric Storm Sirens 100-120-400214 28.74 
Butler Rural Electric 01/17/2017 Utilities - Electric Electricity (Expires 2015) 100-140-400210 682.90 
Butler Rural Electric 01/17/2017 Utilities - Electric Street Lights 100-170-400501 245.72 
Butler Rural Electric 01/17/2017 Utilities - Electric Electricity 112-112-400210 232.27 
Butler Rural Electric 01/17/2017 Utilities - Electric Electricity 113-113-400210 3,152.94 

 
Vendor: 2930 - Casey's General Store 

Vendor 0786 - Butler Rural Electric Total: 4,342.57 

Casey's General Store 01/17/2017 Fuel Fuel 100-140-400225 10.81 
    Vendor 2930 - Casey's General Store Total: 10.81 

Vendor: 2695 - CENEX Fleet Fueling 
CENEX Fleet Fueling 01/17/2017 Fuel Fuel 100-120-400225 896.77 
CENEX Fleet Fueling 01/17/2017 Fuel Fuel 100-130-400225 79.69 
CENEX Fleet Fueling 01/17/2017 Fuel Fuel 100-140-400225 79.69 
CENEX Fleet Fueling 01/17/2017 Fuel Fuel 112-112-400225 79.69 

AAA Portable Services, LLC 01/17/2017 Pond Restroom Rental Operating Supplies 100-140-400395 75.00 
   Vendor 3077 - AAA Portable Services, LLC Total: 75.00 
Vendor: 2084 - Aflac      
Aflac 01/17/2017 Employee paid premiums OTHER INSURANCE 100-120-400406 167.20 
Aflac 01/17/2017 Employee paid premiums OTHER INSURANCE 100-130-400406 107.16 
Aflac 01/17/2017 Employee paid premiums Other Insurance 112-112-400406 11.28 
Aflac 01/17/2017 Employee paid premiums OTHER INSURANCE 113-113-400406 68.86 
    Vendor 2084 - Aflac Total: 354.50 
Vendor: 3321 - Alternative Electric LLC 
Alternative Electric LLC 01/17/2017 Electric work - Squad Room Operating Equipment 100-120-400235 267.00 
  Vendor 3321 - Alternative Electric LLC Total: 267.00 
Vendor: 3314 - Associated Integrated Marketing     
Associated Integrated Marketing 01/17/2017 Community Survey Postcards Professional Services 100-160-400310 237.21 

Associated Integrated Marketing 01/17/2017 Community Survey Postcards Professional Services 112-112-400310 230.23 

Associated Integrated Marketing 01/17/2017 Community Survey Postcards Professional Services 113-113-400310 230.23 

Associated Integrated Marketing 01/17/2017 Citizen Engagement Surveys Professional Services 100-160-400310 34.00 

Associated Integrated Marketing 01/17/2017 Citizen Engagement Surveys Professional Services 112-112-400310 33.00 

Associated Integrated Marketing 01/17/2017 Citizen Engagement Surveys Professional Services 113-113-400310 33.00 

Associated Integrated Marketing 01/17/2017 Survey Microsite Professional Services 100-160-400310 83.23 

Associated Integrated Marketing 01/17/2017 Survey Microsite Professional Services 112-112-400310 80.78 

Associated Integrated Marketing 01/17/2017 Survey Microsite Professional Services 113-113-400310 80.78 
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Vendor Name 

CENEX Fleet Fueling 
Post Date 

01/17/2017 
Description (Payable) 

Fuel 
Account Name 

Fuel 
  Account Number 

113-113-400225 
Amount 

  79.70   
     Vendor 2695 - CENEX F leet Fueling Total: 1,215.54 

Vendor: 0337 - Central Key & Safe Co. Inc. 
Central Key & Safe Co. Inc. 01/17/2017 Service call- rooftop lock Professional Services 100-110-400310 115.00 

    Vendor 0337 - Central Key & S afe Co. Inc. Total: 115.00 
Vendor: 0131 - City of Wichita - Water Dept. 
City of Wichita - Water Dept. 01/17/2017 Water Purchase WATER PURCHASE  112-112-400910 16,539.18 

   Vendor 0131 - City of Wichita - Water Dept. Total: 16,539.18 
Vendor: 3220 - Companion Life 
Companion Life 

 
01/17/2017 

 
Gap Insurance Premium 

 
HEALTH INSURANCE 

  
100-120-400403 

 
137.58 

Companion Life 01/17/2017 Gap Insurance Premium HEALTH INSURANCE  100-140-400403 87.94 
Companion Life 01/17/2017 Gap Insurance Premium Health Insurance  101-110-400403 69.59 
Companion Life 01/17/2017 Gap Insurance Premium HEALTH INSURANCE  112-112-400403 127.83 
Companion Life 01/17/2017 Gap Insurance Premium Cafeteria Plan Withholding 114-110-100210 105.73 

 

Vendor: 1742 - Cox Communications 

Vendor 3220 - Companion Life Total: 528.67 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Vendor: 2280 - Derby Informer 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Vendor 0029 - Delta Dental of Kansas Total: 944.92 

Derby Informer 01/17/2017 Annual Subscription Reference Pubs & Subscriptions   100-110-400330  49.76 
Vendor 2280 - Derby Informer Total:  

Vendor: 0271 - Director of Taxation 
5.52 

Cox Communications 01/17/2017 Internet - North Water Tower Internet Service  112-112-400212 81.32 
Cox Communications 01/17/2017 Internet - South Water Tower Internet Service  112-112-400212 81.32 
Cox Communications 01/17/2017 Phone& Internet - City Hall Internet Service  100-110-400212 132.69 
Cox Communications 01/17/2017 Phone& Internet - City Hall Telephone  100-110-400215 265.11 
Cox Communications 01/17/2017 Phone& Internet - City Hall Internet Service  112-112-400212 132.70 
Cox Communications 01/17/2017 Phone& Internet - City Hall Telephone  112-112-400215 265.12 
Cox Communications 01/17/2017 Phone& Internet - City Hall Internet Service  113-113-400212 132.70 
Cox Communications 01/17/2017 Phone& Internet - City Hall Telephone  113-113-400215 265.12 

    Vendor 1742 - Cox Communications Total: 1,356.08 
Vendor: 2605 - CSTK 
CSTK 

 
01/17/2017 

 
Snowex 9000hd Plow 

 
Operating Equipment 

  
300-110-400235 

 
  5,357.00  

    Vendor 2605 - CSTK Total: 5,357.00 
Vendor: 3335 - David Schrag 
David Schrag 

 
01/17/2017 

 
Restitution 

 
Miscellaneous 

  
100-121-400400 

 
  488.22  

    Vendor 3335 - David Schrag Total: 488.22 
Vendor: 0029 - Delta Dental of Kansas 
Delta Dental of Kansas 01/17/2017 Dental Insurance Premiums Dental Insurance  100-110-400404 86.20 
Delta Dental of Kansas 01/17/2017 Dental Insurance Premiums Dental Insurance  100-120-400404 230.93 
Delta Dental of Kansas 01/17/2017 Dental Insurance Premiums Dental Insurance  100-121-400404 51.25 
Delta Dental of Kansas 01/17/2017 Dental Insurance Premiums Dental Insurance  100-140-400404 86.20 
Delta Dental of Kansas 01/17/2017 Dental Insurance Premiums Dental Insurance  101-110-400404 25.90 
Delta Dental of Kansas 01/17/2017 Dental Insurance Premiums Dental Insurance  112-112-400404 51.25 
Delta Dental of Kansas 01/17/2017 Dental Insurance Premiums Dental Insurance  113-113-400404 138.00 
Delta Dental of Kansas 01/17/2017 Dental Insurance Premiums Cafeteria Plan Withholding 114-110-100210 188.99 
Delta Dental of Kansas 01/17/2017 Dental Insurance Premiums Dental Insurance  300-130-400404 86.20 

 

Director of Taxation 01/17/2017 Water Protection Fee WATER PROTECTION FEE (TO ST) 112-112-400411
 
 

 
    Vendor 0271 - Director of Taxation Total: 1,40 5.52 

Vendor: 1439 - DLT Solutions, Inc. 
DLT Solutions, Inc. 01/17/2017 AutoCad Program and 

Maintenance Renewal 
Computer Services 112-112-400320 25 8.90 

DLT Solutions, Inc. 01/17/2017 AutoCad Program and 
Maintenance Renewal 

Computer Services 113-113-400320 25 8.90 

    Vendor 1439 - DLT Solutions, Inc. Total: 51 7.80 
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Vendor Name Post Date Description (Payable) Account Name Account Number Amount 
Vendor: 2584 - Dollar General - Regions 410526 
Dollar General - Regions 410526 01/17/2017 Office Supplies Office Supplies 100-120-400410 21.00 

 
Vendor: 2763 - Edward Musterer 
Edward Musterer 01/17/2017 Equipment removal of Chief's 

car 

Vendor 2584 - Dollar General - Regions 410526 Total: 21.00 
 

Vehicle Repair & Maintenance    100-120-400295 75.00 

 
Vendor: 0200 - Gall's Inc. 

     Vendor 2763 - Edwar d Musterer Total: 75.00 

Gall's Inc. 01/17/2017 Uniforms Uniforms and Service   100-120-400375 93.55 
Gall's Inc. 01/17/2017 Uniforms Uniforms and Service   100-120-400375 44.39 
Gall's Inc. 01/17/2017 Uniforms Uniforms and Service   100-120-400375 94.65 
Gall's Inc. 01/17/2017 Uniforms Uniforms and Service   100-120-400375 44.39 
Gall's Inc. 01/17/2017 Uniforms Uniforms and Service   100-120-400375 6.78 
Gall's Inc. 01/17/2017 Uniforms Uniforms and Service   100-120-400375 15.09 
Gall's Inc. 01/17/2017 Uniforms Uniforms and Service   100-120-400375 67.20 
Gall's Inc. 01/17/2017 Uniforms Uniforms and Service   100-120-400375 175.71 
Gall's Inc. 01/17/2017 Uniforms Uniforms and Service   100-120-400375 122.12 
Gall's Inc. 01/17/2017 Uniforms Uniforms and Service   100-120-400375 14.18 
Gall's Inc. 01/17/2017 Uniforms Uniforms and Service   100-120-400375 137.99 
Gall's Inc. 01/17/2017 Uniforms Uniforms and Service   100-120-400375 95.56 

    Vendor 0200 - Gall's Inc. Total: 911.61 
Vendor: 0041 - Great Plains Communications 
Great Plains Communications 01/17/2017 Voice Mail updates Telephone    100-110-400215 85.00 

    Vendor 0041 - Great Plains Communications Total: 85.00 
Vendor: 3270 - Great West Financial 
Great West Financial 01/13/2017 Deferred Comp. Deferred Compensation  114-110-100220 600.00 
Great West Financial 01/13/2017 Deferred Comp. Deferred Compensation  114-110-100220 329.98 

     Vendor 3270 - Great We st Financial Total: 929.98 
Vendor: 3227 - Hartford Life 
Hartford Life 01/17/2017 Life Insurance Premiums Life Insurance   100-110-400111 6.24 
Hartford Life 01/17/2017 Life Insurance Premiums Life Insurance   100-120-400111 49.32 
Hartford Life 01/17/2017 Life Insurance Premiums Life Insurance   100-121-400111 6.24 
Hartford Life 01/17/2017 Life Insurance Premiums Life Insurance   100-130-400111 6.24 
Hartford Life 01/17/2017 Life Insurance Premiums Life Insurance   100-140-400111 6.24 
Hartford Life 01/17/2017 Life Insurance Premiums Life Insurance   101-110-400111 12.48 
Hartford Life 01/17/2017 Life Insurance Premiums Life Insurance   112-112-400111 12.48 
Hartford Life 01/17/2017 Life Insurance Premiums Life Insurance   113-113-400111 18.72 
Hartford Life 01/17/2017 Life Insurance Premiums Cafeteria Plan Withholding 114-110-100210 150.47 
Hartford Life 01/17/2017 Life Insurance Premiums Life Insurance   300-110-400111 6.24 

    Vendor 3227 - Hartford Life Total: 274.67 
Vendor: 2461 - HD Supply Waterworks, LTD 
HD Supply Waterworks, LTD 01/17/2017 Hosting Fee for Sensus RNI & 

Analytics 
Professional Services   112-112-400310 7,300.00 

HD Supply Waterworks, LTD 01/17/2017 Hosting Fee for Sensus RNI & 
Analytics 

Water meter supplies   112-112-400396 -76.00 

HD Supply Waterworks, LTD 01/17/2017 Meter Insulators Operating Supplies   112-112-400395 134.88 
Vendor 2461 - HD Supply Waterworks, LTD Total: 7,358.88 

Vendor: 3223 - Health Equity 
Health Equity 01/13/2017 H.S.A. Cafeteria Plan Withholding 114-110-100210 25.00 

    Vendor 3223 - Health Equity Total: 25.00 
Vendor: 3333 - Integrated Facilities Group (IFG) 
Integrated Facilities Group (IFG) 01/17/2017 Task guest chairs Operating Equipment   100-110-400235 155.10 

Integrated Facilities Group (IFG) 01/17/2017 Task guest chairs Operating Equipment   112-112-400235 155.10 

Integrated Facilities Group (IFG) 01/17/2017 Task guest chairs Operating Equipment   113-113-400235 159.80 
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Vendor Name 

Integrated Facilities Group (IFG) 
Post Date 

01/17/2017 
Description (Payable) 

Keyboard systems 
Account Name 

Operating Equipment 
 Account Number 

100-110-400235 
Amount 

80.85 
Integrated Facilities Group (IFG) 01/17/2017 Keyboard systems Operating Equipment  112-112-400235 80.85 

Integrated Facilities Group (IFG) 01/17/2017 Keyboard systems Operating Equipment  113-113-400235 83.30 

Integrated Facilities Group (IFG) 01/17/2017 Conference Room Table Operating Equipment  100-110-400235 592.02 

Integrated Facilities Group (IFG) 01/17/2017 Conference Room Table Operating Equipment  112-112-400235 592.02 

Integrated Facilities Group (IFG) 01/17/2017 Conference Room Table Operating Equipment  113-113-400235 609.96 

Vendor 3333 - Integrated Facilities Group (IFG) Total: 2,509.00 

Vendor: 2949 - Jani-King of Wichita 
Jani-King of Wichita 01/17/2017 Cleaning Services - Jan 2017 Janitorial Services   100-110-400416 367.44 
Jani-King of Wichita 01/17/2017 Cleaning Services - Jan 2017 Janitorial Services   112-112-400416 356.63 
Jani-King of Wichita 01/17/2017 Cleaning Services - Jan 2017 Janitorial Services   113-113-400416 356.63 

     Vendor 2949 - Jani-King of Wichita Total: 1,080.70 
Vendor: 0066 - K.P.E.R.S. 
K.P.E.R.S. 

 
01/13/2017 

 
KPERS Premium 

 
RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING 

 
114-110-100350 

 
134.77 

K.P.E.R.S. 01/13/2017 KPERS Premium RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING 114-110-100350 211.62 
K.P.E.R.S. 01/13/2017 KPERS Premium RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING 114-110-100350 1,310.59 
K.P.E.R.S. 01/13/2017 KPERS Premium RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING 114-110-100350 878.35 
K.P.E.R.S. 01/13/2017 KPERS Premium RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING 114-110-100350 2,765.50 

    Vendor 0066 - K.P.E.R.S. Total: 5,300.83 
Vendor: 1358 - Kansas Gas Service 
Kansas Gas Service 01/17/2017 Utilities - Gas Natural Gas   100-110-400211 581.61 
Kansas Gas Service 01/17/2017 Utilities - Gas Natural Gas   101-110-400211 314.99 
Kansas Gas Service 01/17/2017 Utilities - Gas Natural Gas   112-112-400211 167.68 
Kansas Gas Service 01/17/2017 Utilities - Gas Natural Gas   113-113-400211 286.19 

     Vendor 1358 - Kansas G as Service Total: 1,350.47 
Vendor: 0603 - Kansas One-Call System, Inc. 
Kansas One-Call System, Inc. 01/17/2017 Locates - Dec. 2016 Professional Services  112-112-400310 19.50 
Kansas One-Call System, Inc. 01/17/2017 Locates - Dec. 2016 Professional Services  113-113-400310 19.50 

Vendor 0603 - Kansas One-Call System, Inc. Total: 39.00 

Vendor: 1547 - Kansas Payment Center 
Kansas Payment Center 01/17/2017 Child Support Payments MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCT. PAY… 114-110-100400 708.53 

    Vendor 1547 - Kansas Payme nt Center Total: 708.53 
Vendor: 3257 - Kanza Co-Operative Assoc.  

145.26 
145.26 
145.27 
145.26 

 
 

2,004.05 
 

5,442.39 
 

7,227.07 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Vendor: 3070 - Konica Minolta Finance 

Vendor 2480 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions Total: 140.24 

Konica Minolta Finance 01/17/2017 Copier Lease- Admin Copier Expense 100-110-400216 286.01 

Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. 01/17/2017 Fuel Fuel 100-130-400225  
Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. 01/17/2017 Fuel Fuel 100-140-400225  
Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. 01/17/2017 Fuel Fuel 112-112-400225  
Kanza Co-Operative Assoc. 01/17/2017 Fuel Fuel 113-113-400225  

   Vendor 3257 - Kanza Co-Operativ e Assoc. Total: 581.05 
Vendor: 2279 - KDOT 
KDOT 01/17/2017 KDOT Payment for TR-0083 Loan Interest Payments 199-130-400612 

Agreement  
KDOT 01/17/2017 KDOT Payment for TR-0007 Loan Interest Payments 199-130-400612 

Agreement  
KDOT 01/17/2017 KDOT Payment for TR-0123 Loan Interest Payments 199-130-400612 

Agreement  

   Vendor 227 9 - KDOT Total: 14,673.51 
Vendor: 2480 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions 
Konica Minolta Business 
Solutions 

01/17/2017 Copier Usage- Admin Copier Expense 100-110-400216  140.24 
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Vendor Name Post Date Description (Payable) Account Name Account Number Amount 
Konica Minolta Finance 01/17/2017 Copier Lease- PD Copier Expense 100-120-400216 253.19 

    Vendor 3070 - Konica Minolta Finance Total: 539.20 
Vendor: 1515 - KS Assoc. of City/County Mgmt. 
KS Assoc. of City/County Mgmt.  01/17/2017 KACM 2017 Membership Dues Membership Fees & Dues 100-110-400240 70.00 

 
 

 
Vendor: 0062 - KS Employment Security Fund 

Vendor 1515 - KS Assoc. of City/County Mgmt. Total: 70.00 

KS Employment Security Fund 01/17/2017 Unemployment Tax UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 100-110-400152 28.65 
KS Employment Security Fund 01/17/2017 Unemployment Tax Unemployment  Insurance 100-120-400152 128.57 
KS Employment Security Fund 01/17/2017 Unemployment Tax Unemployment  Insurance 100-121-400152 13.46 
KS Employment Security Fund 01/17/2017 Unemployment Tax Unemployment  Insurance 100-130-400152 11.10 
KS Employment Security Fund 01/17/2017 Unemployment Tax Unemployment  Insurance 100-140-400152 10.93 
KS Employment Security Fund 01/17/2017 Unemployment Tax Unemploymenet  Insurance 101-110-400152 18.58 
KS Employment Security Fund 01/17/2017 Unemployment Tax Unemployment  Insurance 112-112-400152 35.91 
KS Employment Security Fund 01/17/2017 Unemployment Tax Unemployment  Insurance 113-113-400152 44.74 
KS Employment Security Fund 01/17/2017 Unemployment Tax Unemployment  Insurance 300-130-400152 18.06 

 

Vendor: 0670 - KS Municipal Insurance Trust 

Vendor 0062 - KS Employment Security Fund Total: 310.00 

KS Municipal Insurance Trust 01/17/2017 Annual Work Comp Workers Compensation 100-120-400153 5,636.52 
KS Municipal Insurance Trust 01/17/2017 Annual Work Comp Workers Compensation 100-130-400153 1,008.25 
KS Municipal Insurance Trust 01/17/2017 Annual Work Comp Workers Compensation 100-140-400153 1,579.40 
KS Municipal Insurance Trust 01/17/2017 Annual Work Comp Workers Compensation 112-112-400153 1,015.47 
KS Municipal Insurance Trust 01/17/2017 Annual Work Comp Workers Compensation 113-113-400153 709.32 

 
Vendor: 0740 - Legal Shield 

Vendor 0670 - KS Municipal Insurance Trust Total: 9,948.96 

Legal Shield 01/17/2017 Employee paid premiums MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCT. PAY… 114-110-100400  28.90 
Vendor 0740 - Legal Shield Total:  

Vendor: 1803 - Lowe's Credit Services 
Lowe's Credit Services 01/17/2017 Xmas supplies, electrical, 

driveway markers 
Operating Supplies 100-110-400395 51.04 

Lowe's Credit Services 01/17/2017 Xmas supplies, electrical, 
driveway markers 

Operating Supplies 100-130-400395 56.70 

Lowe's Credit Services 01/17/2017 Xmas supplies, electrical, 
driveway markers 

Operating Supplies 100-140-400395 340.83 

Lowe's Credit Services 01/17/2017 Xmas supplies, electrical, 
driveway markers 

Operating Supplies 112-112-400395 91.15 

Lowe's Credit Services 01/17/2017 Xmas supplies, electrical, 
driveway markers 

Operating Supplies 113-113-400395 37.89 

    Vendor 1803 - Lowe's Credit Services Total: 577.61 
Vendor: 0004 - Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC 
Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC 01/17/2017 Bi-Monthly KDHE Water Samples LABORATORY FEES 112-112-400775 45.00 

 
Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC 01/17/2017 Bi-Monthly KDHE Wastewater 

Samples 
LABORATORY FEES 113-113-400775 295.00 

Vendor 0004 - Meridian Analytical Labs, LLC Total: 340.00 
Vendor: 0084 - Midtown Service 
Midtown Service 

 
01/17/2017 

 
Oil Change 205 

 
Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 

 
100-120-400295 

 
40.00 

Midtown Service 01/17/2017 Tires for Unit # 10 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 100-130-400295 720.00 
Midtown Service 01/17/2017 Tires for Unit # 10 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 100-130-400295 12.00 

 
Vendor: 0396 - Mike Johnson Sales 

Vendor 0084 - Midtown Service Total: 772.00 

Mike Johnson Sales 01/17/2017 A/P Check Forms Office Supplies 100-110-400410 164.22 
   Vendor 0396 - Mike Johnson Sales Total: 164.22 

Vendor: 1879 - Optiv Security Inc. (aka Fishnet Security) 
Optiv Security Inc. (aka Fishnet   01/17/2017 
Security) 

Tokens Operating Supplies 100-120-400395 101.68 

Vendor 1879 - Optiv Security Inc. (aka Fishnet Security) Total: 101.68 
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Vendor Name Post Date Description (Payable) Account Name Account Number Amount 
Vendor: 1033 - O'Reilly Auto Parts 
O'Reilly Auto Parts 01/17/2017 Wiper blades (20) Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 100-130-400295 45.90 
O'Reilly Auto Parts 01/17/2017 Wiper blades (20) Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 100-140-400295 45.88 
O'Reilly Auto Parts 01/17/2017 Wiper blades (20) Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 112-112-400295 45.88 
O'Reilly Auto Parts 01/17/2017 Wiper blades (20) Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 113-113-400295 45.88 

 

Vendor: 3265 - Orkin Pest Control 

Vendor 1033 - O'Reilly Auto Parts Total: 183.54 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Vendor: 0104 - Rose Hill Chamber of Commerce 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Vendor 0108 - Rose Hill Bank - S Total: 8,796.83 

Rose Hill Chamber of Commerce 01/17/2017 Annual Chamber membership Membership Fees & Dues 100-110-400240 100.00 
 

 

 
Vendor: 0107 - Rose Hill Reporter 

Vendor 0104 - Rose Hill Chamber of Commerce Total: 100.00 

Rose Hill Reporter 01/17/2017 Public Notices Public Notices    100-110-400360 649.80 
     Vendor 0107 - Rose Hill Reporter Total: 649.80 

Vendor: 0109 - Rose Hill Veterinary Clinic 
Rose Hill Veterinary Clinic 01/17/2017 K-9 Food K9 Unit    100-120-400386 90.66 

    Vendor 0109 - Rose Hill Veterinary Clinic Total: 90.66 
Vendor: 2793 - State of Kansas 
State of Kansas 

 
01/13/2017 

 
Payroll Withholding 

 
STATE W/H TAX PAYABLE 

   
114-110-100320 

 
74.31 

State of Kansas 01/13/2017 Payroll Withholding STATE W/H TAX PAYABLE   114-110-100320 1,109.30 
Vendor 2793 - State of Kansas Total: 1,183.61 

Vendor: 2771 - Sunflower Bank 
Sunflower Bank 

 
01/13/2017 

 
H.S.A. 

 
Cafeteria Plan Withholding 

  
114-110-100210 

 
205.00 

      Vendor 2771 - Sunflower Bank Total: 205.00 
Vendor: 2845 - Tire Centers, LLC 
Tire Centers, LLC 

 
01/17/2017 

 
Loader Tire Repair 

 
Equipment Repair 

   
100-130-400290 

 
39.48 

Tire Centers, LLC 01/17/2017 Loader Tire Repair Equipment Repair   100-140-400290 39.49 
Tire Centers, LLC 01/17/2017 Loader Tire Repair Equipment Repair   112-112-400290 39.49 
Tire Centers, LLC 01/17/2017 Loader Tire Repair Equipment Repair   113-113-400290 39.49 

      Vendor 2845 - Tire Ce nters, LLC Total: 157.95 

Orkin Pest Control 01/17/2017 Bi-Monthly Pest Control Professional Services  100-110-400310 13.75 
Orkin Pest Control 01/17/2017 Bi-Monthly Pest Control Professional Services  100-120-400310 13.75 
Orkin Pest Control 01/17/2017 Bi-Monthly Pest Control Professional Services  100-130-400310 11.25 
Orkin Pest Control 01/17/2017 Bi-Monthly Pest Control Professional Services  100-140-400310 11.25 
Orkin Pest Control 01/17/2017 Bi-Monthly Pest Control Professional Services  112-112-400310 25.00 
Orkin Pest Control 01/17/2017 Bi-Monthly Pest Control Professional Services  113-113-400310 70.00 

     Vendor 3265 - Orkin Pe st Control Total: 145.00 
Vendor: 1113 - Professional Engineering Consultants 
Professional Engineering 
Consultants 

01/17/2017 Monthly Engineering Retainer Engineering Services  100-110-400102 50.00 

Professional Engineering 
Consultants 

01/17/2017 Vet Memorial Inspection Veterans Memorial  118-170-400508 3,037.60 

Vendor 1113 - Professional Engineering Consultants Total: 3,087.60 
Vendor: 0100 - Quill Corporation 
Quill Corporation 01/17/2017 Office Supplies Office Supplies   100-120-400410 79.98 

     Vendor 0100 - Quill Co rporationTotal: 79.98 
Vendor: 3309 - RoadSafe Traffic Systems 
RoadSafe Traffic Systems 01/17/2017 Traffic Paint Operating Supplies  100-130-400395 186.00 

    Vendor 3309 - RoadSafe Traffic Systems Total: 186.00 
Vendor: 0108 - Rose Hill Bank - S 
Rose Hill Bank - S 01/13/2017 Payroll Withholding FICAW/H TAX PAYABLE  114-110-100310 297.70 
Rose Hill Bank - S 01/13/2017 Payroll Withholding FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100300 264.47 
Rose Hill Bank - S 01/13/2017 Payroll Withholding FICAW/H TAX PAYABLE  114-110-100310 69.62 
Rose Hill Bank - S 01/13/2017 Payroll Withholding FEDERAL W/H TAX PAYABLE 114-110-100300 2,893.60 
Rose Hill Bank - S 01/13/2017 Payroll Withholding FICAW/H TAX PAYABLE  114-110-100310 999.16 
Rose Hill Bank - S 01/13/2017 Payroll Withholding FICAW/H TAX PAYABLE  114-110-100310 4,272.28 
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Vendor Name 

Vendor: 3190 - TK Fast, Inc. 
Post Date Description (Payable) Account Name  Account Number Amount 

TK Fast, Inc. 01/17/2017 Mail Security & Endpoint 
Protection 

Computer Services  100-110-400320 627.00 

TK Fast, Inc. 01/17/2017 Mail Security & Endpoint 
Protection 

Computer Services  112-112-400320 646.00 

TK Fast, Inc. 01/17/2017 Mail Security & Endpoint 
Protection 

Computer Services  113-113-400320 627.00 

    Vendor 3190 - TK Fast, Inc. Total: 1,900.00 
Vendor: 0124 - U.S. Postmaster 
U.S. Postmaster 01/17/2017 USPS Presort Annual Fee Operating Supplies  100-110-400395 53.75 
U.S. Postmaster 01/17/2017 USPS Presort Annual Fee Operating Supplies  100-120-400395 53.75 
U.S. Postmaster 01/17/2017 USPS Presort Annual Fee Operating Supplies  112-112-400395 53.75 
U.S. Postmaster 01/17/2017 USPS Presort Annual Fee Operating Supplies  113-113-400395 53.75 

    Vendor 0124 - U.S. Postmaster Total: 215.00 
Vendor: 3281 - United Healthcare 
United Healthcare 01/17/2017 Health Insurance Premiums HEALTH INSURANCE  100-110-400403 715.75 
United Healthcare 01/17/2017 Health Insurance Premiums HEALTH INSURANCE  100-120-400403 2,526.23 
United Healthcare 01/17/2017 Health Insurance Premiums HEALTH INSURANCE  100-121-400403 944.51 
United Healthcare 01/17/2017 Health Insurance Premiums HEALTH INSURANCE  100-130-400403 952.37 
United Healthcare 01/17/2017 Health Insurance Premiums HEALTH INSURANCE  100-140-400403 600.88 
United Healthcare 01/17/2017 Health Insurance Premiums Health Insurance  101-110-400403 429.06 
United Healthcare 01/17/2017 Health Insurance Premiums HEALTH INSURANCE  112-112-400403 838.48 
United Healthcare 01/17/2017 Health Insurance Premiums HEALTH INSURANCE  113-113-400403 847.31 
United Healthcare 01/17/2017 Health Insurance Premiums Cafeteria Plan Withholding 114-110-100210 1,963.65 

Vendor 3281 - United Healthcare Total: 9,818.24 
Vendor: 0901 - USA Blue Book 
USA Blue Book 01/17/2017 Valve Exerciser Operating Equipment  112-112-400235 6,972.26 

    Vendor 0901 - USA Blue Book Total: 6,972.26 
Vendor: 1483 - Verizon Wireless 
Verizon Wireless 01/17/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone  100-110-400215 91.91 
Verizon Wireless 01/17/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone  100-120-400215 529.23 
Verizon Wireless 01/17/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone  100-130-400215 95.00 
Verizon Wireless 01/17/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone  100-140-400215 95.00 
Verizon Wireless 01/17/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone  100-150-400215 80.02 
Verizon Wireless 01/17/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone  112-112-400215 95.00 
Verizon Wireless 01/17/2017 Cell Phones & Data Telephone  113-113-400215 95.00 

    Vendor 1483 - Verizon Wireless Total: 1,081.16 
Vendor: 1561 - VISA - First Bankcard Center 
VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 

DOT physical 
Training  100-110-400230 230.00 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 
DOT physical 

Professional Services  100-110-400310 25.01 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 
DOT physical 

Miscellaneous  100-110-400400 24.08 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 
DOT physical 

Office Supplies  100-110-400410 89.95 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 
DOT physical 

Training  100-120-400230 250.00 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 
DOT physical 

Operating Equipment  100-120-400235 1,032.35 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 
DOT physical 

Operating Supplies  100-120-400395 25.00 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 
DOT physical 

Professional Services  100-160-400310 34.00 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 
DOT physical 

TRAINING  112-112-400230 25.00 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 
DOT physical 

Postage  112-112-400270 25.93 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 
DOT physical 

Professional Services  112-112-400310 33.00 
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Vendor Name 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 
Post Date 

01/17/2017 
Description (Payable) 

Training, Squad room remodel, 
Account Name 

Operating Supplies 
Account Number 

112-112-400395 
Amount 

72.00 
DOT physical 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 
DOT physical 

Postage 113-113-400270 25.93 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 
DOT physical 

Professional Services 113-113-400310 33.00 

VISA - First Bankcard Center 01/17/2017 Training, Squad room remodel, 
DOT physical 

Operating Supplies 113-113-400395 72.00 

Vendor 1561 - VISA - First Bankcard Center Total: 1,997.25 
 

Vendor: 3060 - Vision Care Direct 
Vision Care Direct 01/17/2017 Vision Care Premiums VISION INSURANCE 100-120-400405 113.84 
Vision Care Direct 01/17/2017 Vision Care Premiums VISION INSURANCE 100-121-400405 20.36 
Vision Care Direct 01/17/2017 Vision Care Premiums VISION INSURANCE 101-110-400405 4.34 
Vision Care Direct 01/17/2017 Vision Care Premiums VISION INSURANCE 112-112-400405 23.70 
Vision Care Direct 01/17/2017 Vision Care Premiums VISION INSURANCE 113-113-400405 23.14 
    Vendor 3060 - Vision Care Direct Total: 185.38 
Vendor: 1525 - Waste Connections of Wichita 
Waste Connections of Wichita 01/17/2017 Trash Service Trash Service 100-110-400217 32.27 
Waste Connections of Wichita 01/17/2017 Trash Service Trash Service 100-120-400217 32.26 
Waste Connections of Wichita 01/17/2017 Trash Service Trash Service 100-140-400217 222.66 
Waste Connections of Wichita 01/17/2017 Trash Service Trash Service 112-110-400217 133.28 
Waste Connections of Wichita 01/17/2017 Trash Service Trash Service 113-110-400217 133.28 

Vendor 1525 -Waste Connections of Wichita Total: 553.75 
Vendor: 0065 - Westar Energy 
Westar Energy 

 
01/17/2017 

 
Utilities - Electric 

 
Electricity 

 
100-110-400210 

 
299.56 

Westar Energy 01/17/2017 Utilities - Electric Storm Sirens 100-120-400214 76.28 
Westar Energy 01/17/2017 Utilities - Electric Electricity (Expires 2015) 100-140-400210 349.67 
Westar Energy 01/17/2017 Utilities - Electric Street Lights 100-170-400501 2,379.97 
Westar Energy 01/17/2017 Utilities - Electric Electricity 101-110-400210 290.65 
Westar Energy 01/17/2017 Utilities - Electric Electricity 112-112-400210 544.31 
Westar Energy 01/17/2017 Utilities - Electric Electricity 113-113-400210 1,613.37 
    Vendor 0065 - Westar Energy Total: 5,553.81 

    Grand Total: 126,874.89 
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Fund Summary 
Report Summary 

Fund 
100 - GENERAL FUND 

Payment Amount 
32,698.07 

101 - LIBRARY FUND 1,165.59 
112 - WATER UTILITY 39,259.41 
113 - SEWER UTILITY 10,885.69 
114 - PAYROLL WITHHOLDING 19,687.52 
118 - CAPITALIMP. RESERVE 2000 3,037.60 
199 - STREET SALES TAX 14,673.51 
300 - SPECIALSTREETS & HIGHWAY 5,467.50 

Grand Total: 126,874.89 
 

 

Account Number 
Account Summary 

Account Name 
 

Payment Amount 
100-110-400102 Engineering Services 50.00 
100-110-400111 Life Insurance 6.24 
100-110-400152 UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR… 28.65 
100-110-400210 Electricity 299.56 
100-110-400211 Natural Gas 581.61 
100-110-400212 Internet Service 132.69 
100-110-400215 Telephone 442.02 
100-110-400216 Copier Expense 426.25 
100-110-400217 Trash Service 32.27 
100-110-400230 Training 230.00 
100-110-400235 Operating Equipment 827.97 
100-110-400240 Membership Fees & Dues 170.00 
100-110-400310 Professional Services 153.76 
100-110-400320 Computer Services 627.00 
100-110-400330 Reference Pubs & Subscri… 49.76 
100-110-400360 Public Notices 649.80 
100-110-400395 Operating Supplies 104.79 
100-110-400400 Miscellaneous 24.08 
100-110-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 715.75 
100-110-400404 Dental Insurance 86.20 
100-110-400410 Office Supplies 254.17 
100-110-400416 Janitorial Services 367.44 
100-120-400111 Life Insurance 49.32 
100-120-400152 Unemployment  Insurance 128.57 
100-120-400153 Workers Compensation 5,636.52 
100-120-400214 Storm Sirens 105.02 
100-120-400215 Telephone 529.23 
100-120-400216 Copier Expense 253.19 
100-120-400217 Trash Service 32.26 
100-120-400225 Fuel 896.77 
100-120-400230 Training 250.00 
100-120-400235 Operating Equipment 1,299.35 
100-120-400295 Vehicle Repair& Mainten… 115.00 
100-120-400310 Professional Services 13.75 
100-120-400365 Prisoner Housing 105.00 
100-120-400375 Uniforms and Service 911.61 
100-120-400386 K9 Unit 90.66 
100-120-400395 Operating Supplies 180.43 
100-120-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,663.81 
100-120-400404 Dental Insurance 230.93 
100-120-400405 VISION INSURANCE 113.84 
100-120-400406 OTHER INSURANCE 167.20 
100-120-400410 Office Supplies 100.98 
100-121-400111 Life Insurance 6.24 
100-121-400152 Unemployment  Insurance 13.46 
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Account Number 
Account Summary 

Account Name 
 

Payment Amount 
100-121-400400 Miscellaneous 488.22 
100-121-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 944.51 
100-121-400404 Dental Insurance 51.25 
100-121-400405 VISION INSURANCE 20.36 
100-130-400111 Life Insurance 6.24 
100-130-400152 Unemployment  Insurance 11.10 
100-130-400153 Workers Compensation 1,008.25 
100-130-400215 Telephone 95.00 
100-130-400225 Fuel 224.95 
100-130-400290 Equipment Repair 39.48 
100-130-400295 Vehicle Repair& Mainten… 777.90 
100-130-400310 Professional Services 11.25 
100-130-400395 Operating Supplies 242.70 
100-130-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 952.37 
100-130-400406 OTHER INSURANCE 107.16 
100-140-400111 Life Insurance 6.24 
100-140-400152 Unemployment  Insurance 10.93 
100-140-400153 Workers Compensation 1,579.40 
100-140-400210 Electricity (Expires 2015) 1,032.57 
100-140-400215 Telephone 95.00 
100-140-400217 Trash Service 222.66 
100-140-400225 Fuel 235.76 
100-140-400290 Equipment Repair 39.49 
100-140-400295 Vehicle Repair& Mainten… 45.88 
100-140-400310 Professional Services 11.25 
100-140-400395 Operating Supplies 415.83 
100-140-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 688.82 
100-140-400404 Dental Insurance 86.20 
100-150-400215 Telephone 80.02 
100-160-400310 Professional Services 388.44 
100-170-400501 Street Lights 2,625.69 
101-110-400111 Life Insurance 12.48 
101-110-400152 Unemploymenet  Insurance 18.58 
101-110-400210 Electricity 290.65 
101-110-400211 Natural Gas 314.99 
101-110-400403 Health Insurance 498.65 
101-110-400404 Dental Insurance 25.90 
101-110-400405 VISION INSURANCE 4.34 
112-110-400217 Trash Service 133.28 
112-112-400111 Life Insurance 12.48 
112-112-400152 Unemployment  Insurance 35.91 
112-112-400153 Workers Compensation 1,015.47 
112-112-400210 Electricity 776.58 
112-112-400211 Natural Gas 167.68 
112-112-400212 Internet Service 295.34 
112-112-400215 Telephone 360.12 
112-112-400225 Fuel 224.96 
112-112-400230 TRAINING 25.00 
112-112-400235 Operating Equipment 7,800.23 
112-112-400270 Postage 25.93 
112-112-400290 Equipment Repair 39.49 
112-112-400295 Vehicle Repair& Mainten… 45.88 
112-112-400310 Professional Services 7,721.51 
112-112-400320 Computer Services 904.90 
112-112-400395 Operating Supplies 351.78 
112-112-400396 Water meter supplies -76.00 
112-112-400403 HEALTH INSURANCE 966.31 
112-112-400404 Dental Insurance 51.25 
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Account Number 
Account Summary 

Account Name 
 

Payment Amount 
112-112-400405 VISION INSURANCE 23.70 
112-112-400406 Other Insurance 11.28 